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TRACK & FIELD RESULTS REPORTING SYSTEM

Mountain West Outdoor Performance List

100 Meters (Men)

Place Athlete Year Team Time Meet
T Watts, Cam SR-4 New Mexico 10.24@ 2025 Sun City Classic
3 Jefferson, Elijah SR-4 New Mexico 10.42 Bobcat Invitational 2025

200 Meters (Men)

Place Athlete Year Team Time Meet
6  Young, Brodie JR-3 New Mexico 21.03 Pacific Coast Intercollegiate
9  Jefferson, Elijah SR-4 New Mexico 21.18@ 2025 Sun City Classic

200 Meters (Women)

Place Athlete Year Team Time Meet
7 Pouzancre, Louanne JR-3 New Mexico 23.70 Pacific Coast Intercollegiate
8  Grieve, Rebecca JR-3 New Mexico 23.97 Pacific Coast Intercollegiate

400 Meters (Men)

Place Athlete Year Team Time Meet
1 Young, Brodie JR-3 New Mexico 4563 65th Annual Mt. SAC Relays
7 Wilbon, Kahari FR-1 New Mexico 47.77 Beach Invite

400 Meters (Women)

Place Athlete Year Team Time Meet
2 Pouzancre, Louanne JR-3 New Mexico 53.18 65th Annual Mt. SAC Relays
3 Grieve, Rebecca JR-3 New Mexico 53.23 65th Annual Mt. SAC Relays
6  Pineda, Sofia JR-3 New Mexico 54.46 Beach Invite

800 Meters (Men)

Place Athlete Year Team Time Meet

2 Endrody, Matthew FR-1 New Mexico 1:49.55 Stanford Invitational

800 Meters (Women)

Place Athlete Year Team Time Meet
T Rono, Judy FR-1 New Mexico 2:03.98 2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
6  Drebert, Meadow FR-1 New Mexico 2:09.14 2025 Bryan Clay Invitational

Meet Date Wind
Apr 11, 2025 1.5
Mar 27,2025 3.4
Meet Date Wind
Apr 17,2025 1.5
Apr 11, 2025 0.5
Meet Date Wind
Apr 17,2025 0.8
Apr 17,2025 1.2
Meet Date
Apr 18,2025
Apr 17,2025
Meet Date
Apr 18,2025
Apr 18,2025
Apr 17,2025
Meet Date
Apr 4,2025
Meet Date
Apr 16, 2025

Apr 16, 2025



1500 Meters (Men)

Place

Athlete

Samuel, Habtom
Kosgei, Mathew
Sanchez Lopez, Iker
Endrody, Matthew
Kiprotich, Collins

Kiprop, Lukas

1500 Meters (Women)

Place

Athlete

Rono, Judy
Seguin, Alice
Hanley, Brigid
McDonnell, Sophia
Jansen, Nicola
Jepngetich, Marion
Dekker, Li-Mari

Bruckmayer, Hanna

5000 Meters (Men)

Place

Athlete

Samuel, Habtom
Kipkurui, Ishmael
Kiprotich, Collins
Kiplagat, Evans
Chirchir, Vincent
Kosgei, Mathew

Sanchez Lopez, lker

5000 Meters (Women)

Place

10

Athlete

Kosgei, Pamela
Jepngetich, Marion
Sequin, Alice
Hanley, Brigid
Jansen, Nicola
McDonnell, Sophia

Wood, Jasmine

Year

S0-2

FR-1

JR-3

FR-1

FR-1

FR-1

Year

FR-1

S0-2

SR-4

SR-4

JR-3

FR-1

FR-1

SR-4

Year

S0-2

FR-1

FR-1

S0-2

S0-2

FR-1

JR-3

Year

FR-1

FR-1

SO-2

SR-4

JR-3

SR-4

JR-3

Team

New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico

New Mexico

Team

New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico

New Mexico

Team

New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico

New Mexico

Team

New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico

New Mexico

Time
3:38.60
3:39.54@
3:41.08@
341.33@
3:41.47

3:43.47@

Time
4:11.45
4:15.63
419.98@
4:21.23@
4:21.57
4:22.30
4:22.47

422.79@

Time

13:05.87
13:09.24
13:25.06
13:35.76
13:36.11
13:37.11

13:37.88

Time

14:52.45
15:22.80
15:33.10
16:00.27
16:01.18
16:12.23

16:12.70

Meet

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
New Mexico Spring Invitational
New Mexico Spring Invitational
New Mexico Spring Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational

New Mexico Spring Invitational

Meet

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
New Mexico Spring Invitational
New Mexico Spring Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational

New Mexico Spring Invitational

Meet

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
Stanford Invitational

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational

Meet

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational
2025 Bryan Clay Invitational

2025 Bryan Clay Invitational

Meet Date

Apr 16,2025
Mar 29, 2025
Mar 29, 2025
Mar 29, 2025
Apr 16, 2025

Mar 29, 2025

Meet Date

Apr 16,2025
Apr 16, 2025
Mar 29, 2025
Mar 29, 2025
Apr 16,2025
Apr 16,2025
Apr 16,2025

Mar 29, 2025

Meet Date
Apr 16,2025
Apr 16,2025
Apr 4,2025
Apr 16, 2025
Apr 16, 2025
Apr 16, 2025

Apr 16,2025

Meet Date
Apr 16,2025
Apr 4,2025
Apr 4,2025
Apr 16,2025
Apr 16, 2025
Apr 16, 2025

Apr 16, 2025



10,000 Meters (Men)

Place Athlete Year Team
1 Kiplagat, Evans SO-2 New Mexico
3 Chirchir, Vincent S0-2 New Mexico
5  Van Niekerk, Rikus SR-4 New Mexico
6  Termote, Thomas JR-3 New Mexico
10,000 Meters (Women)
Place Athlete Year Team
1 Jansen, Nicola JR-3 New Mexico
4 Wood, Jasmine JR-3 New Mexico
400 Hurdles (Men)
Place Athlete Year Team
2 Soos, Levente SO-2 New Mexico
3 Cavanaugh, Jacob S0-2 New Mexico
4 Thompson, Semaj FR-1 New Mexico
400 Hurdles (Women)
Place Athlete Year Team
3 Kiess, Hanna SO-2 New Mexico
3000 Steeplechase (Men)
Place Athlete Year Team
1 Kosgei, Mathew FR-1 New Mexico
3000 Steeplechase (Women)
Place Athlete Year Team
1 Kosgei, Pamela FR-1 New Mexico
3 McDonnell, Sophia SR-4 New Mexico
4 x 100 Relay (Men)
Place Team Time Athletes

5 New Mexico 40.35@

4 x 400 Relay (Men)

Place Team Time

2 New Mexico 3:12.89@

Athletes

Time Meet
28:05.98 Stanford Invitational
28:21.08 Stanford Invitational
28:25.63 Stanford Invitational
28:26.44 Stanford Invitational
Time Meet
33:29.01 Stanford Invitational
33:48.59 Stanford Invitational
Time Meet
51.17 Beach Invite
52.19 Beach Invite
52.80 Pacific Coast Intercollegiate
Time Meet
58.73 Beach Invite
Time Meet
8:22.13 Stanford Invitational
Time Meet
9:15.93 Stanford Invitational
10:01.17 Stanford Invitational

Young, Jefferson, Miller, Watts

Soos, Wilbon, Cavanaugh, Thompson

Meet

2025 Sun City Classic

Meet

2025 Sun City Classic

Meet Date

Apr 4,2025
Apr 4,2025
Apr 4,2025

Apr 4, 2025

Meet Date
Apr 4,2025

Apr 4, 2025

Meet Date
Apr 17,2025
Apr 17,2025

Apr 17,2025

Meet Date

Apr 17,2025

Meet Date

Apr 4,2025

Meet Date
Apr 4,2025

Apr 4, 2025

Meet Date

Apr 11,2025

Meet Date

Apr 11, 2025



4 x 400 Relay (Women)

Place Team Time Athletes Meet
1 New Mexico 3:34.35@ Pouzancre, Pineda, Kiess, Grieve 2025 Sun City Classic
Pole Vault (Men)
Place Athlete Year Team Mark Conv Meet
3 Milicija, Arian FR-1 New Mexico 5.25m 17'2.75" 2025 Sun City Classic
6  Hatler, Kyle S0-2 New Mexico 4.81Tm 15'9.25" 2025 Sun City Classic
Pole Vault (Women)
Place Athlete Year Team Mark Conv Meet
6  Gregory, Alyssa SR-4 New Mexico 3.89m 12'9" 2025 Sun City Classic
9  Gebauer, Maja SR-4 New Mexico 3.80m 12'5.5" Beach Invite
10 Gorman, Jacquelyn SO-2 New Mexico 3.79m 12'5.25" Pacific Coast Intercollegiate
Triple Jump (Men)
Place Athlete Year Team Mark Conv Meet
5  Miller, Cameron FR-1 New Mexico 14.59m 47'10.5" Bobcat Invitational 2025
Triple Jump (Women)
Place Athlete Year Team Mark Conv Meet
6  Harkley, Mikyla S0-2 New Mexico 12.20m 40'0.5" Bobcat Invitational 2025
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Meet Date

Apr 11,2025

Meet Date
Apr 11,2025

Apr 11,2025

Meet Date
Apr 11,2025
Apr 17,2025

Apr 17,2025

Meet Date Wind

Mar 27,2025 -0.1

Meet Date Wind

Mar 27,2025 NWI



