

# Mountain West Outdoor Performance List

#### 100 Meters (Men)

Pla	Place Athlete Y		Year Team		Time	Time Meet		Wind
	1	Watts, Cam	SR-4	New Mexico	10.24@	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025	1.5
	3	Jefferson, Elijah	SR-4	New Mexico	10.42	Bobcat Invitational 2025	Mar 27, 2025	3.4

#### 200 Meters (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date	Wind
6	Young, Brodie	JR-3	New Mexico	21.03	Pacific Coast Intercollegiate	Apr 17, 2025	1.5
9	Jefferson, Elijah	SR-4	New Mexico	21.18@	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025	0.5

#### 200 Meters (Women)

Place	Athlete	thlete Year Team Time		Meet	Meet Date	Wind	
7	Pouzancre, Louanne	JR-3	New Mexico	23.70	Pacific Coast Intercollegiate	Apr 17, 2025	0.8
8	Grieve, Rebecca	JR-3	New Mexico	23.97	Pacific Coast Intercollegiate	Apr 17, 2025	1.2

#### 400 Meters (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Young, Brodie	JR-3	New Mexico	45.63	65th Annual Mt. SAC Relays	Apr 18, 2025
7	Wilbon , Kahari	FR-1	New Mexico	47.77	Beach Invite	Apr 17, 2025

#### 400 Meters (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
2	Pouzancre, Louanne	JR-3	New Mexico	53.18	65th Annual Mt. SAC Relays	Apr 18, 2025
3	Grieve, Rebecca	JR <del>-</del> 3	New Mexico	53.23	65th Annual Mt. SAC Relays	Apr 18, 2025
6	Pineda, Sofia	JR-3	New Mexico	54.46	Beach Invite	Apr 17, 2025

# 800 Meters (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
2	Endrody, Matthew	FR-1	New Mexico	1:49.55	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025

#### 800 Meters (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Rono, Judy	FR-1	New Mexico	2:03.98	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
6	Drebert, Meadow	FR-1	New Mexico	2:09.14	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025

# 1500 Meters (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Samuel, Habtom	SO-2	New Mexico	3:38.60	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
2	Kosgei, Mathew	FR-1	New Mexico	3:39.54@	New Mexico Spring Invitational	Mar 29, 2025
4	Sanchez Lopez, Iker	JR-3	New Mexico	3:41.08@	New Mexico Spring Invitational	Mar 29, 2025
5	Endrody, Matthew	FR-1	New Mexico	3:41.33@	New Mexico Spring Invitational	Mar 29, 2025
6	Kiprotich, Collins	FR-1	New Mexico	3:41.47	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
9	Kiprop, Lukas	FR-1	New Mexico	3:43.47@	New Mexico Spring Invitational	Mar 29, 2025

# 1500 Meters (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Rono, Judy	FR-1	New Mexico	4:11.45	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
3	Seguin, Alice	SO-2	New Mexico	4:15.63	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
4	Hanley, Brigid	SR-4	New Mexico	4:19.98@	New Mexico Spring Invitational	Mar 29, 2025
5	McDonnell, Sophia	SR-4	New Mexico	4:21.23@	New Mexico Spring Invitational	Mar 29, 2025
6	Jansen, Nicola	JR-3	New Mexico	4:21.57	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
8	Jepngetich, Marion	FR-1	New Mexico	4:22.30	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
9	Dekker, Li-Mari	FR-1	New Mexico	4:22.47	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
10	Bruckmayer, Hanna	SR-4	New Mexico	4:22.79@	New Mexico Spring Invitational	Mar 29, 2025

# 5000 Meters (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Samuel, Habtom	SO-2	New Mexico	13:05.87	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
2	Kipkurui, Ishmael	FR-1	New Mexico	13:09.24	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
3	Kiprotich, Collins	FR-1	New Mexico	13:25.06	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
4	Kiplagat, Evans	SO-2	New Mexico	13:35.76	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
6	Chirchir, Vincent	SO-2	New Mexico	13:36.11	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
7	Kosgei, Mathew	FR-1	New Mexico	13:37.11	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
10	Sanchez Lopez, Iker	JR-3	New Mexico	13:37.88	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025

# 5000 Meters (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Kosgei, Pamela	FR-1	New Mexico	14:52.45	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
2	Jepngetich, Marion	FR-1	New Mexico	15:22.80	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
3	Seguin, Alice	SO-2	New Mexico	15:33.10	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
5	Hanley, Brigid	SR-4	New Mexico	16:00.27	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
6	Jansen, Nicola	JR-3	New Mexico	16:01.18	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
9	McDonnell, Sophia	SR-4	New Mexico	16:12.23	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025
10	Wood, Jasmine	JR-3	New Mexico	16:12.70	2025 Bryan Clay Invitational	Apr 16, 2025

### 10,000 Meters (Men)

PI	lace	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
	1	Kiplagat, Evans	SO-2	New Mexico	28:05.98	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
	3	Chirchir, Vincent	SO-2	New Mexico	28:21.08	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
	5	Van Niekerk, Rikus	SR-4	New Mexico	28:25.63	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
	6	Termote, Thomas	JR-3	New Mexico	28:26.44	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025

### 10,000 Meters (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Jansen, Nicola	JR-3	New Mexico	33:29.01	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
4	Wood, Jasmine	JR <del>-</del> 3	New Mexico	33:48.59	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025

### 400 Hurdles (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
2	Soos, Levente	SO-2	New Mexico	51.17	Beach Invite	Apr 17, 2025
3	Cavanaugh, Jacob	SO-2	New Mexico	52.19	Beach Invite	Apr 17, 2025
4	Thompson, Semaj	FR-1	New Mexico	52.80	Pacific Coast Intercollegiate	Apr 17, 2025

### 400 Hurdles (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
3	Kiess, Hanna	SO-2	New Mexico	58.73	Beach Invite	Apr 17, 2025

### 3000 Steeplechase (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Kosgei, Mathew	FR-1	New Mexico	8:22.13	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025

### 3000 Steeplechase (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
1	Kosgei, Pamela	FR-1	New Mexico	9:15.93	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025
3	McDonnell, Sophia	SR-4	New Mexico	10:01.17	Stanford Invitational	Apr 4, 2025

### 4 x 100 Relay (Men)

Place	Team Time		Athletes	Meet	Meet Date
5	New Mexico	40.35@	Young, Jefferson, Miller, Watts	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025

# 4 x 400 Relay (Men)

Place	Team	Time	Athletes	Meet	Meet Date
2	New Mexico	3:12.89@	Soos, Wilbon, Cavanaugh, Thompson	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025

# 4 x 400 Relay (Women)

Place	e Team Time		Athletes	Meet	Meet Date	
1	New Mexico	3:34.35@	Pouzancre, Pineda, Kiess, Grieve	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025	

# Pole Vault (Men)

Р	lace	Athlete	Year	Team	Mark	Conv	Meet	Meet Date
	3	Mi <b>l</b> icija, Arian	FR-1	New Mexico	5.25m	17' 2.75"	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025
	6	Hatler, Kyle	SO-2	New Mexico	4.81m	15' 9.25"	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025

# Pole Vault (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Mark	Conv	Meet	Meet Date
6	Gregory, Alyssa	SR-4	New Mexico	3.89m	12' 9"	2025 Sun City Classic	Apr 11, 2025
9	Gebauer, Maja	SR-4	New Mexico	3.80m	12' 5.5"	Beach Invite	Apr 17, 2025
10	Gorman, Jacquelyn	SO-2	New Mexico	3.79m	12' 5.25"	Pacific Coast Intercollegiate	Apr 17, 2025

# Triple Jump (Men)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Mark	Conv	Meet	Meet Date	Wind	
5	Miller, Cameron	FR-1	New Mexico	14.59m	47' 10.5"	Bobcat Invitational 2025	Mar 27, 2025	-0.1	

# Triple Jump (Women)

Place	Athlete	Year	Team	Mark	Conv	Meet	Meet Date	Wind	
6	Harkley, Mikyla	SO-2	New Mexico	12.20m	40' 0.5"	Bobcat Invitational 2025	Mar 27, 2025	NWI	

Copyright © 2025 DirectAthletics, Inc.